

No. 15-1408

**In the
Supreme Court of the United States**

MASIMO CORPORATION,
Petitioner,

v.

MICHAEL RUHE AND VICENTE CATALA,
Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

**REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR A
WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

JOSEPH R. RE	GREGORY G. GARRE
STEPHEN C. JENSEN	<i>Counsel of Record</i>
JOSEPH S. CIANFRANI	MELISSA ARBUS SHERRY
PAYSON J. LEMEILLEUR	JONATHAN Y. ELLIS
KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON, & BEAR LLP	LATHAM & WATKINS LLP
2040 Main Street	555 11th Street, NW
14th Floor	Suite 1000
Irvine, CA 92614	Washington, DC 20004
(949) 760-0404	(202) 637-2207
	gregory.garre@lw.com

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTRODUCTION	1
I. THE FIRST QUESTION MERITS REVIEW.....	2
A. This Case Is An Ideal Vehicle	2
B. Respondents' Attempt To Defend The Ninth Circuit Fails	6
C. This Court's Guidance Is Needed	8
II. THE SECOND QUESTION MERITS REVIEW.....	10
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

CASES

<i>Caperton v. A.T. Massey Coal Co.</i> , 556 U.S. 868 (2009)	1
<i>Commonwealth Coatings Corp. v. Continental Casualty Co.</i> , 393 U.S. 145 (1968)	2, 5, 8, 9
<i>Hamilton v. Southland Christian School, Inc.</i> , 680 F.3d 1316 (11th Cir. 2012)	10
<i>Johnson v. Wainwright</i> , 806 F.2d 1479 (11th Cir. 1986), <i>cert. denied</i> , 484 U.S. 872 (1987).....	10
<i>Morelite Construction Corp. v. New York City District Council Carpenters Benefit Funds</i> , 748 F.2d 79 (2d Cir. 1984).....	5, 8
<i>Parker v. Franklin County Community School Corp.</i> , 667 F.3d 910 (7th Cir. 2012)	10
<i>Pitta v. Hotel Association of New York City, Inc.</i> , 806 F.2d 419 (2d Cir. 1986).....	6, 7
<i>Positive Software, Inc. v. New Century Mortgage Corp.</i> , 436 F.3d 495 (5th Cir. 2006)	9

	Page(s)
<i>Positive Software Solutions, Inc. v. New Century Mortgage Corp.</i> , 476 F.3d 278 (5th Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 551 U.S. 1114 (2007)	2, 9
<i>United States ex rel. Ruhe v. Masimo Corp.</i> , 977 F. Supp. 2d 981 (C.D. Cal. 2013), <i>aff'd</i> , 640 F. App'x 666 (9th Cir. 2016)	4
<i>Williams v. Pennsylvania</i> , 136 S. Ct. 1899 (2016)	1, 7

OTHER AUTHORITY

Daily Journal, http://www.dailyjournal.com (last visited Aug. 24, 2016)	3
